
Highway Statistics Series: State Statistical Abstracts
(To view any chart in a table format, tab to the visual and select enter)

State
Louisiana

Year
2020

Max. Value 4,645,318

Population

4,645,318
48,374,106,430

48,374

Vehicle Miles Traveled

48,374,106,430

Land Area
(sq. miles)

43,204

Public Road Length
(miles)

63,746

Public Road Lane Miles

134,135
1.8% of national
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Population
(millions)
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Major Collector
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11,407
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Vehicle Miles Traveled by Road Type
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61%  Urban39%  Rural

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Location

 35% Urban 65% Rural

Public Road Length by Road Location

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

45,625

7,315

4,470

3,879

2,105

151

954

Public Road Length by Road Type

Vehicle Miles Traveled Public Road Length

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate 1.5%

0.2%

3.2%
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17.9%

18.7%
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Vehicle Miles Traveled & Public Road Length
(percent)

Other State Imports

Miscellaneous

Local Payments

Highway User Revenues

General Fund Appropriations

Federal Payments

Bonds

$633,193

$762,744

$656,156

$40,244

$56,432

$93,500

$5,260

Highway Funding Revenue by Type

$2,247,529

Total Highway Funding Revenue

$2,247,529

Trucks

Automobiles

Motorcycles

Buses 0.03M

0.10M

1.32M

2.41M

Vehicle Registrations by Vehicle Type
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Driver Licenses

Driver Licenses
(millions)

Motor Fuel Use
(billions)
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Vechicle Crash Fatalities
*(There are very few unknown fatalities, so they may not appear on the bar chart because of the y-axis scale)

(thousands)

Item

Diesel

Gasohol

Gasoline $0.20

$0.20

$0.20

Motor Fuel Tax Rates
(per gallon)

Motor Fuel Use
(thousand gallons)

2,676,520
1.7% of national

Highway Funding Revenue
(thousands)

Highway Law Enforcement & Safety

Grant-In-Aid to Locals

Bond Retirement

Administration and Misc

Maintenance and Services

Interest

Capital Outlay

$111,500

$464,026

$141,210

$977,374

$19,210

$84,540

$49,113

Highway Expenditures by Type

Abc

Total Highway Expenditures

$1,846,973

Highway Funding Expenditures
(thousands)

1.4% of national 1.2% of national4.1% of national

2.0% of national

Public Road Lane Miles
(miles)

Local

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Minor Arterial

Principal Arterials

Freeways & Expressways

Interstate

90,089

14,786

8,964

8,763

6,899

4,083

552

Lane Miles Added by Road Type
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Vehicle Registrations
(millions)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

3.80M
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Total Vehicle Registrations

Public Road Length
(miles)

3,416,648

Driver Licenses

3,416,648
1.5% of national

3,861,204

Vehicle Registrations

3,861,204

3.0% of national

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Female

Male

1,740,108 1,785,377

1,616,983 1,649,791

Driver Licenses by Gender


